DPWH-QMSP-03-02 Rev 02 Control No:| CAR-005

Project Modification of Alloiment under the GAK’RELIE Evaluation Form

Date of Evaluation: 04/05/2024
. Appropriation
PfA/P 1 (001, 002, CSSP, LP): pisihi'y FY 2024 GAA
QRGANIZATIONAL QUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System UACS: 310102101471000
PfASP 2 (Program): Project £D: PO(802284L7
Asset Preservation Program Region: Cordillera Administrative Region
o . Implementing ’ B
P/AfP 3 (Sub-Program): Office: Regional Office - CAR
Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads ‘:‘;ﬁ;;’_p"atm" 150,000,000

Name of Project per GAA:

Mt Province-N Vizcaya Rd - K0375+000 - K0375+806, K0375+829 - K0379+681, K0380+071 - K0383+087, K0383+581 -
K0384+179, K0384+495 - K0386+225

Implementing Office
A Justification for
Modification:

» The change in station limig reflects the exact stations required to be overlayed due to the fair to bad condition ascertained
through RoCond and actual field survey.

| Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate

ALl ¥ by: RD Khadaffy D. Tanggal dated: _March 11, 2024

B. PER PLANNING SERVICE EVALUATION
B.1 PROJECT MODIFICATION ON PROJECT DESCRIPTION

B.1.1 Typographical Error/s B.1.3] ¥ |Change in Station Limits
B.1.2 E:;’;ge IiEseatan (I0F nen-SSENCINEALONS: | n -/ Addition/ Deletion of Word/s
B.2 PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADIUSTMENTS ON PROJECT COMPONENTS
B.2.1 Change in Targets B.2.3 Change in Component Amount
B.2.2 Change in Scope of Work B.2.3.1 Addition of Component (inciuding excess amount)
B.2.3.2 Deletion of Component
B.2.3.3 Movement of Funds betwean Components

C. RESULTANT AFTER MODIFICATION

C1 |:|Adciitional Project Component/s
C.2 Component/s:

INCREASE/S
SCOPE OF WORK TARGET DECREASE (%)

FROM TG FRCOM TO Usit Cost Target
cwi - - - - - -

comMe

D. AS EVALUATED
D.4] ¥ |ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
0.2 NOT ALLCWED as per the GAA Provisions
D.3 Remarks (to be filled-up by Pianning Service):

= Charige in Station Limits only with Attached Straight-Line Diagram signed by Pianning Chief and RBIA Regional Office Coordinator

Evaluated By: Noted By:

E2 Undersecretary for Gperations

q—

Reconmended for -Approval
Remarks: Ve o

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, CESO I, Ph.D.
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

BAGONG PILIPINAS

March 18, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

This refers to the memorandum dated 15 March 2024 of DPWH CAR Regional Director
KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL, requesting for the modification of the project under FY 2024
GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

UACS No.: 310102101471000
Project ID: P0O0802284LZ

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Secondary
Roads

001:; Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance -
Secondary Roads

Mt Province-N Vizcaya Rd - K0375+000 - K0375+806,
K0375+829 - K0379+300, K0380+060 - K0383+087,
K0383+581 - K0O384+166, K0384+495 - KO385+-880

Mt Province-N Vizcaya Rd - K0375+000 - K0375+806,
K0375+829 - K0379+681, K0380+071 - KO383+087,
K0383+581 - K03844179, K0384+495 - K0386+225

Type of Work/ . : Type of Work/ : =
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unif Cost Estimated Cost
CW1- Preventive CW1- Preventive
Maintenance of Maintenance of |~
Road: Asphalt | P 7,645,784.91/ | P 144,750,000.00 Road: Asphalt P 7,645,784.91 / ,750,000.00
Overlay / Lane Km Overlay / Lane Km A‘ i
18.932 Lane Km 18.932 Lane Km
EAQ = ? 5,250,000.00 EAQ 5,250,000.00
Total:|P 150,000,000.00 Total:| P 150,000,000.00
Justification:
Change in Station Limits in the Project Description for CW1 - Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt due to the
following:

+ The change in station limit reflects the exact stations required to be overlayed due to the fair to bad condition
ascertained through RoCond and actual field survey.

« The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Work (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis
{DUPA)

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis

{DUPA), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos,
Certificate of No Overlapping and GIS Map.

04

AG- 0~ 202405 - 1) 33¢




UACS No.: 310102101471000
Project ID: P00802284LZ
Regional Office CAR

Page 2 of 2

r evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
roval hereof is recommended.

Based on
hence, a

Assistght Secretary for Regional Operations
in CARJ/ Regions I, I, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

1

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA . CABRAL, Ph.D,, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services 4

Ay

APPROVED / BESAPPROVEDr

8CEE e perations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX;X; X1, XII and XI1I

2.3 rksa/MLS/AVS/AGC/ERP

@ Website: https://www.dowh,aov.ph | £ 4%
 Tel. Nos.: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02 | &




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Engineer’s Hill, Baguio City

BAGONG PILIPINAS

March 15, 2024
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary
THRU : EHGENIO R. PIPQ, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations

CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII
SUBJECT : Request for Modification of the Project: O01: Ensure Safe and

Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program -
Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads - Mt Province-N Vizcaya
Rd - KO0375+000 - KO0375+806, K0375+829 - KO0379+681,
K0380+071 - K0383+087, K0383+581 - K0384+179, K0384+495 -
K0386+225

We are respectfully submitting the modification of the above project in the amount of One
Hundred Fifty Million Pesos (Php 150,000,000.00) as indicated below:

FROM 10

Project ID | P008022841.2

Project Mt Province-N Vizcaya Rd - K0375+000 - | Mt Province-N Vizcaya Rd - K0375 + 000

Title KO375+806, KO375+829 - KO379+681, |- KO375 + 806, KO375 + 829 - K0379 +
K0380+071 - K0383+087, K0383+581 |300, KO380 + 060 - K0383 + 087,
- K0384+179, K0384+495 - KO0383 + 581 - K0384 + 166, K0384 +
K0386+225 495 - K0385 + 880

Physical [18.932 Lane Km 18.932 Lane Km

Target

The supporting documents based on D.O No. 23, series of 2023 are attached for your ready
reference.

For the consideration of the Secretary.

KHAD. . TANGGOL
Regional Dirdctor

CAR. 1 MGE/EFD/ W C/ABM

i

g,

!
&5 Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph [
% Tel. Nos.: (074) 444-8838 / 444-6460 :

A
) 159 9089

1

OTEC

[2]

| so



Tables for Modification Request Form

A, GENERAL

1. REGION
Cordillera Administrative Region

2. DED

3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Mountain Province 1st District Engineering Office  MOUNTANN PROVINCE LONE DISTRICT

B. ORIGINAL PROJECT

C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4. UACS (Unified / it Code
310102101471000

5. Project Id
P0080228417

6. Project Category
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road Systern

7. Sub-Program (P/A/P)

Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads

8. Operating Unit
Central Office

9. Type of Work (Lnt tails for all Corng nt ow)

Component ID Type of Work

Preventive Maintenance of Road:
Asphalt Overlay

Wi
10, PROJECT DESCRIPTION |

it Province-N Vizcaya Rd - K0375+000 - K0375+806,
KD375+829 - K0379+681, KO380+071 - K0O383+087,
KO383+581 - K0384+179, KO384+495 - KO386+225

ret

11. ALLOTMENT {P’000) (2= orded in ¢

150,000

12, PHYSICAL TARGET {Enter Details for onentis

helow)

Component 1D Target Target Unit

Cwi 18.932 Lane Km

13. UNIT COST r Details for all Components below)
Target Unit Cost

Component Cost

Component ID (P'000) (P'Peo/rarget
Unit)

Wi 144,750.000 7,645.78491

EAQ 5,250.000

18. Operating Uni (Change ¢ to
Central Office

mponeits below)

19. Type of Work (i n ils for all

Component ID Type of Work
Preventive Maintenance of Road:

EWL Asphalt Overlay

20, PROJECT DESCRIPTION (o ravised project}
Mt Province-N Vizcaya Rd - KO375+000 - K0375+806, KO375+829
-K0379+300, KO380+060 - K0383+087, KO383+581 - K0384+166,

KO384+495 - KO385+880

21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST 22, CAF (To |

(P'000) (Equal to, or lower thar from Financial

G illotm } lana

150,000 I YES

23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enier | ils for all Comp
Component ID Target Target Unit
cwi 18,932 Lane Km

24, UNIT COST (Enter ils f

all Components be

c t Cost Target Unit Cost

omponent Cos

1D

Component {P'000) (P’("JOIJ/T arget
Unit)

cwil 144,750.000 7,645.78491

EAQ 5,250.000



Tables for Modification Request Form

14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict

accordance with DO 65 Series 2014)
Click here to enter text.

Start X End X

Start Y EndyY

15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)
Secondary Road

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE {(Record the implementing
Office of the original project)

Cordillera Administrative Region
17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN {PIP}

Planned End Date
03/31/2025

Planned Start Date
05/06/2024

25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION {Must be defined in strict
accordance with DO 65 Series 2014. Also complete “ANNEX A"
for National Road projects under 00-1)

Click here to enter text.

Start X End X

Start Y End Y

26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)
Secondary Road

27. WIPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the implementing Office of
the propased revised project}

Cordillera Adminisirative Region

28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

Planned Start Date Planned End Date
05/06/2024 03/31/2025

29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
&4 NO L1 YES X NO O YES

D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? {For Flood Control Projects)

X NO YES 1 N/A

32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Explain in detsil in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 poinis)
Change in Station Limits in the Project Description for CW1 - Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt due to the following:
e The change in station limit reflects the exact stotions required to be overlayed due to the fair to bad condition

ascertained through RoCond and actudl field survey,

®  The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Work (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA)

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW)} with Detailed Unit Price Analysis
{DUPA}, Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds {CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos, Certificate of

No Overlapping and GIS Map.

33. PHOTOS SUBMITTED
Ono BYES

34. A MIAP OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED

OnNO  IYES



Tables for Modification Request Form

35. PREPARED BY:

DEIDRE LY . CACDAC Position:  Engineer lll

Name:
Office: Planning and Design Division Date:
36. REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE {If Required) 38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
F4
Name: Name: ANGELITI@.’%BITAZAN
Position: Position:  Chief, Planning and Design Division
Date: Date:
37. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE {If Required) 39. RE DED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name: Name: KHAD ANGGOL
Position: Position:  Regional Director

Date:

Date:




Tables for Madification Request Form

UACS
310102101471000

Project id
PO0802284LZ

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR GPERATIONS

Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modification):
Category A Category B Category C Category D Impact

O Overlapping
[d Typographical

Sections O No such [0 No change or decrease in
error on : g
Project [J Change in Station Barangay 1 Changein (I0), unit cost
o . requiring a o i : .
Description Limits O No SL_Jc_h City or change in the 00 20% or less increase in unit
[0 Change in Physical Municipality (ou) cost
Target O > 20% increase in unit cost
Name: Engr. MAN@ ANGSON Engr. ANTONIO V. SOBREVINAS, JR.
"
Signature II
Pasition: Project Managef | Project Mdnager Il§

A glllis

41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE

[0 Category A — Typographical Error
[0 Category B — Change in Station Limits
Category of Modification EORY g
O Category C — Change in Location, due to non-existing location
O Category D — Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)

O Meodification does not comply with DBM Categories

Name: ANNA ANDREA M. NOCHE Name: PETER PAUL R. CORTEZ
Signature %" p / Signature: W
Position: Regional Coordinator Position:  OIC - Chief of Programming Division

Date: 2 h—lp!i‘l’ Date:



UQI221073

yum AelaAQ
{Juswiead| Jeydsy
orL't W auen S0BLING ‘peoy jo OLET Palve ¥842¢ 0B8+98E0A | S6T+PRE0N 21875005 TMD
Auns) | @sueuajuren
AglianQ ELNVELENE
Heydsy
U011934407)
Ullm LINETYS)
(wuawiesu ) leydsy
957'T wy aueT aoepng [ :peoy o 879 SSPTT LTSTT 99T+PSE0N | T8S+EQEON | Z1£TS00S TMD
Aun|g) | @susuduiey
Aellang | aaRuUIARId
1jeydsy
Uuo(1294100
Yiim Aepiang
(uzwieads;, 1eydsy
8609 wii auen SIELING ‘peoy jo 6v0E £ELLC v8I8T L80+E8E0N | 090+08E0ON Z1ETS00S M2
Aungg) | aaueuajuie
AgliaA0 DAIIUDADIY
}eydsy
u0I1103.007)
Uyiim Ae[1aa0
(dwieas} 1eydsy
9¢T’L Ly sueq 23IBLINS ‘peoy jo €19¢ SPvLT £EBET 00E+6L204 | 6Z8+4LEOA Z21ETS00S TMD
Aunis) | aaueumuiey
Aepgaag | ananuzaslg
Yeydsy
u03122.40)
yum AelIanp
(Izwieasy leydsy
191 Wiy aue JJIBLINS ‘peOY jO 908 013et r00ET S08+SLECH | 000+SLEOM Z1ETS00S TMD
Adnis) | oueuRTUIRIA
ABIBAQ | SARUIARIY
Heydsy
1adiey oM Jo AIOM (w) adeuiel) adeureyd dsiq + du1 dsig + d¥ al
|ea1sAyd Hunwaie) | adods pelaq jo adA) y18ua7 pu3g uels Hwi pug Wi Mels dl uonaesg wsuodwo)

speoy |euoiIBN 104 S|1BID(Q UOIIEIOT HIOM 129[04d ¥ XINNY




